





कार्यकारी अभियंता, यांचे कार्यालय

सार्वजनिक बांधकाम विभाग क्र. १,

महाराष्ट्र शासन सार्वजनिक बांधकाम विभाग

दुरध्वनी क्र. 0712-2565449

E-mail ID :- div1nagpur.ee@mahapwd.gov.in

जा.क्र. / रें.शा./आरे-१/ ॐ ५६९ /२०२३

रेसिडेन्सी रोड, सदर, नागपूर दिनांक:- २०/०४/२०२३

प्रति,

दि साऊथ पब्लीक स्कूल, ओमकार नगर, नागपूर

> विषय :- Application for Issue of Building Safety Certificate in Favour of The South Public School, Omkar Nagar, Nagpur.

संदर्भ :- १. आपले कार्यालयीन पत्र दि.१४/०४/२०२३.

२. उपविभागीय अभियंता, सा. बां. उपविभाग क्र. ४, नागपूर यांचे पत्र क्र.३५८ दि.१९/०४/२०२३.

उपरोक्त संदर्भांकीत पत्राच्या अनुषंगाने, दि साऊथ पब्लीक स्कूल, ओमकार नगर, नागपूर या शाळेचे उपविभागीय अभियंता, सा.बां. उपविभाग क्र. ४, नागपूर यांनी मौका पाहणी करून अहवाल सादर केलेला आहे. सदर मौका चौकशी अहवालावर प्रतिस्वाक्षरी करून प्रमाणपत्र सोबत सादर करण्यात येत आहे.

सहपत्र:- प्रमाणपत्र.

सार्वजनिक बांधकाम विभाग क्र. १,

प्रतिलिपी:- उपविभागीय अभियंता, सा.बां.उपविभाग क्र. ४ नागपूर यांना माहितीस अग्रेषित.

Omkar Nagas, Nagnus 27

BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE

No. 51. 3. / 2. 211. / 313-1/3268/2023

Date: - 20/08/2023

Certified that the The South Public School, Omkar Nagar, Nagpur Comprised Ground floor 369.644 sqm. First Floor 369.644 sqm., Second Floor 369.644 sqm. Third Floor 369.644 smq. owned /occupied by The South Public School, Omkar Nagar, Nagpur have complied with the Building Bye laws in accordance with rule of State verified (as per the building permit No. BE(S)/Case No. 02615/Tracking No. 2010082615 Date 06/11/2017 of Nagpur Improvement Trust, Nagpur and as per the Structural safety certificate of Om Associates (Mr. Shekhar B. Dongarwar) issue on dated 04/03/2023) by the Concerned officer 18/04/2023 in the presence of Principal, The South Public School, Omkar Nagar, Nagpur) and that the said above building/premises is safe and fit for running School with effect from 19/04/2023 for a period of 1 (One) year in accordance with rules.

Issued on 19/04/2023 at Nagpur.

P. W. Sub Division No. 4

Nagpur

Executive Engineer Public Works Division No.1 Nagpur

To,

(

Director, The South Public School, Omkar Nagar, Nagpur.

ENDORSEMENT

The No Objection Certificate issued by department stand cancelled and annulled due to Earth Quake, fire or any other Natural Clematises.

> Sub Divisional Engineer P. W. Sub Division No. 4

> > Nagpur

Executive Engineer Public Works Division No.1

Omkar Nagar, Nagpui